
Operating Accounts
Operating Account - PPB $7,807.14

Total Operating Accounts $7,807.14

Reserve Accounts
MMA - PPB $19,949.54

Total Reserve Accounts $19,949.54
Total Asset $27,756.68

Liabilities
Prepaid Assessments $1,200.00
Insurance Recoveries $4,944.59

Total Liabilities $6,144.59

Equity
Retained Earnings $220,855.21
Net Income (Loss) ($199,243.12)

Total Equity $21,612.09
Total Liability / Equity $27,756.68

May 2021Balance Sheet For
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Operating Income
Operating Income   

4000 - Assessments 45,687.50 45,725.00 (37.50) 228,937.50 228,625.00 312.50 548,700.00

4050 - Reserve Income 12,451.25 - 12,451.25 62,256.25 - 62,256.25 -

4110 - Interest Income .81 13.75 (12.94) 65.83 68.75 (2.92) 165.00

4150 - Legal Fees Recaptured - - - 126.75 - 126.75 -

4200 - Clubhouse Rental Income - 41.67 (41.67) - 208.35 (208.35) 500.00

4315 - Water Reimbursement 14,402.82 12,083.33 2,319.49 55,243.07 60,416.65 (5,173.58) 145,000.00

4320 - Meter Fee Reimbursement 1,016.93 873.17 143.76 4,665.52 4,365.85 299.67 10,478.00

4500 - Cable Marketing Income - - - - 7,500.00 (7,500.00) 15,000.00

4700 - Miscellaneous Income 210.00 - 210.00 1,030.00 - 1,030.00 -

4960 - Insurance Reimb Received - - - 2,600.00 - 2,600.00 -

73,769.31 58,736.92 15,032.39 354,924.92 301,184.60 53,740.32 719,843.00Total Operating Income

73,769.31Total Income 58,736.92 15,032.39 354,924.92 301,184.60 53,740.32 719,843.00

Operating Expense
General Adminstrative   

5020 - Administrative Services 237.50 316.67 79.17 1,041.69 1,583.35 541.66 3,800.00

5037 - Cable Marketing Expense - 433.33 433.33 2,634.94 2,166.65 (468.29) 5,200.00

5070 - Insurance - 1,000.00 1,000.00 (2,471.06) 5,000.00 7,471.06 12,000.00

5410 - Accounting & Audit 350.00 - (350.00) 350.00 350.00 - 350.00

5420 - Legal Expenses - 333.33 333.33 357.50 1,666.65 1,309.15 4,000.00

5430 - Management Contract 1,957.33 1,957.33 - 9,786.65 9,786.65 - 23,488.00

5435 - Social Events - 312.50 312.50 - 1,562.50 1,562.50 3,750.00

5436 - Welcome Committee 164.22 125.00 (39.22) 430.91 625.00 194.09 1,500.00

2,709.05 4,478.16 1,769.11 12,130.63 22,740.80 10,610.17 54,088.00Total General Adminstrative

Grounds   

5500 - Grounds Contract 39,314.50 9,166.67 (30,147.83) 62,903.20 45,833.35 (17,069.85) 110,000.00

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 806.85 833.33 26.48 4,545.77 4,166.65 (379.12) 10,000.00

5513 - Grounds - Improvements 5,580.00 - (5,580.00) 6,682.00 - (6,682.00) -

5519 - Pine Straw - - - 14,227.41 15,000.00 772.59 30,000.00

5520 - Seasonal Flowers 5,836.89 1,250.00 (4,586.89) 5,836.89 6,250.00 413.11 15,000.00

5521 - Irrigation Repairs 3,448.00 2,083.33 (1,364.67) 3,448.00 10,416.65 6,968.65 25,000.00

5524 - Tree Work/Trim - 1,250.00 1,250.00 - 6,250.00 6,250.00 15,000.00

5550 - Landscape Improvements - 2,916.67 2,916.67 2,616.00 14,583.35 11,967.35 35,000.00

5670 - Reserve Study - - - - 375.00 375.00 1,500.00

54,986.24 17,500.00 (37,486.24) 100,259.27 102,875.00 2,615.73 241,500.00Total Grounds

Rec Area Maintenance   

Budget

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.

Current Period Year To Date
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Operating Expense
6010 - Pool - Contract - 525.00 525.00 500.90 2,625.00 2,124.10 6,300.00

6015 - Pool - Repairs and Maintenance 1,803.18 500.00 (1,303.18) 2,841.18 2,500.00 (341.18) 6,000.00

6017 - Pool - Licenses & Fees - 315.00 315.00 381.15 315.00 (66.15) 315.00

6350 - Fitness Center 543.11 54.17 (488.94) 1,405.09 270.85 (1,134.24) 650.00

6426 - Clubhouse Maint & Repair 650.00 200.00 (450.00) 650.00 200.00 (450.00) 1,600.00

6450 - Clubhouse - Janitorial 600.00 300.00 (300.00) 3,575.00 1,500.00 (2,075.00) 3,600.00

3,596.29 1,894.17 (1,702.12) 9,353.32 7,410.85 (1,942.47) 18,465.00Total Rec Area Maintenance

Maintenance   

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance - 166.67 166.67 539.88 833.35 293.47 2,000.00

6503 - Plumbing Repairs & 
Maintenance

- 125.00 125.00 341.25 625.00 283.75 1,500.00

6512 - Meter Fee Reimbursement 
Expense

- - - 7,074.98 - (7,074.98) -

6515 - Electrical Repairs 250.00 111.00 (139.00) 250.00 223.00 (27.00) 1,000.00

6530 - Water System Repairs - 166.67 166.67 - 833.35 833.35 2,000.00

6565 - Meter Repair - 833.33 833.33 - 4,166.65 4,166.65 10,000.00

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 6,966.15 1,000.00 (5,966.15) 14,127.87 5,000.00 (9,127.87) 12,000.00

6920 - Fire Hydrants - 266.67 266.67 - 1,333.35 1,333.35 3,200.00

7,216.15 2,669.34 (4,546.81) 22,333.98 13,014.70 (9,319.28) 31,700.00Total Maintenance

Utilities   

7000 - Telephone 255.81 100.00 (155.81) 1,578.83 500.00 (1,078.83) 1,200.00

7018 - Cable TV 254.84 200.00 (54.84) 1,204.38 1,000.00 (204.38) 2,400.00

7020 - Electric 2,229.26 2,500.00 270.74 9,658.67 12,500.00 2,841.33 30,000.00

7025 - Gas 61.24 166.67 105.43 1,016.80 833.35 (183.45) 2,000.00

7030 - Water/Sewer 10,875.20 12,083.33 1,208.13 59,769.60 60,416.65 647.05 145,000.00

7032 - Water - Clubhouse 1,227.88 833.33 (394.55) 5,385.30 4,166.65 (1,218.65) 10,000.00

7035 - Water - Irrigation 1,158.99 2,500.00 1,341.01 1,475.46 12,500.00 11,024.54 30,000.00

7050 - Pest Control - 41.67 41.67 34.00 208.35 174.35 500.00

7051 - Termite - 93.75 93.75 - 468.75 468.75 1,125.00

7410 - Property Taxes - - - 420.55 - (420.55) -

7411 - Income Tax - 204.17 204.17 350.00 1,020.85 670.85 2,450.00

16,063.22 18,722.92 2,659.70 80,893.59 93,614.60 12,721.01 224,675.00Total Utilities

Capital Improvements   

8050 - CAP - Parking Lot Repair / 
Sealcoat

- - - 12,575.00 - (12,575.00) -

8525 - CAP - Landscape Improvements - - - 5,000.00 - (5,000.00) -

8535 - CAP - Retaining Wall 22,276.27 - (22,276.27) 249,366.00 - (249,366.00) -

22,276.27 - (22,276.27) 266,941.00 - (266,941.00) -Total Capital Improvements

Budget

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.

Current Period Year To Date
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Operating Expense

Misc   

9140 - Transfer to Reserves 12,451.25 12,451.25 - 62,256.25 62,256.25 - 149,415.00

12,451.25 12,451.25 - 62,256.25 62,256.25 - 149,415.00Total Misc

119,298.47Total Expense 57,715.84 (61,582.63) 554,168.04 301,912.20 (252,255.84) 719,843.00

-(198,515.52)(727.60)(199,243.12)(46,550.24)1,021.08Operating Net Total (45,529.16)

(45,529.16)Net Total 1,021.08 (46,550.24) (199,243.12) (727.60) (198,515.52) -

Budget

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.

Current Period Year To Date

Report generated on 6/6/2021 6:26 PM - V3.11 Page 3



1002 - PPB - Operating Account

5/1/2021 Auto Draft Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 635262 1,957.33

5430 - Management Contract - monthly management fee 1,957.33

5/3/2021 Check 3307 Ken D'Anastasio Inv # 04212021 180.77

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 180.77

5/4/2021 ACH Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 2008342 350.00

5410 - Accounting & Audit 350.00

5/4/2021 Check 3308 Dee's Cleaning Service Inv # 4052021 600.00

6450 - Clubhouse - Janitorial 600.00

5/5/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0120590 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract - april 7,862.90

5/5/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0120360 520.00

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 520.00

5/5/2021 ACH Georgia Secretary of State Inv # K944834 30.00

5020 - Administrative Services - State of Georgia (Secretary of State) 30.00

5/5/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0122319 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract - may 7,862.90

5/5/2021 Check 3309 Innovative Fitness Inv # 42830 390.00

6350 - Fitness Center - PM equipment 390.00

5/5/2021 Check 3310 Innovative Fitness Inv # 42899 153.11

6350 - Fitness Center 153.11

5/5/2021 Check 3311 Wolf Security & Safe Inv # 3315 4,846.00

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair - gate damage - ryder 4,846.00

5/6/2021 Check 3312 Georgia Power Company (PO) Inv # 042721 1,664.45

7020 - Electric 1,664.45

5/6/2021 Check 3313 Global Gate Controls, Inc. Inv # 189189 207.50

5020 - Administrative Services - key fobs 207.50

5/6/2021 Check 3314 Ken D'Anastasio Inv # 042821 106.08

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 106.08

5/10/2021 Misc Check Georgia Power Company (Annex) 564.81

7020 - Electric 564.81

Cash Disbursement - 5/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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5/12/2021 Check 3315 Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0120590 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract - may 7,862.90

5/12/2021 Check 3316 Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0122319 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract - may 7,862.90

5/13/2021 ACH Cobb County Water System Inv # 050621 10,752.08

7030 - Water/Sewer 10,752.08

5/13/2021 Check 3317 Advantage Pool Management Services, Inc. Inv # 510586 1,068.18

6015 - Pool - Repairs and Maintenance 1,068.18

5/13/2021 Check 3318 Conservice LLC (4718) Inv # 041421 1,227.88

7032 - Water - Clubhouse 1,227.88

5/13/2021 Check 3319 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company Inv # 17708359 650.00

6426 - Clubhouse Maint & Repair 650.00

5/14/2021 Check 3320 All State ECA LLC Inv # 0000040272 180.00

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 180.00

5/19/2021 Misc Check Charter Communications 254.84

7018 - Cable TV 254.84

5/20/2021 Check 3321 Mark Mangru Enterprises, LLC Inv # 1094 250.00

6515 - Electrical Repairs 250.00

5/20/2021 Check 3322 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 051921 113.90

7030 - Water/Sewer 113.90

5/21/2021 Misc Check Windstream Communications (1013) 151.91

7000 - Telephone 151.91

5/21/2021 Check 3323 All State ECA LLC Inv # 0000037509 1,461.62

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 1,461.62

5/21/2021 Check 3324 All State ECA LLC Inv # 0000037693 271.59

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 271.59

5/21/2021 Check 3325 All State ECA LLC Inv # 0000040368 206.94

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 206.94

5/21/2021 Check 3326 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 051921 9.22

7030 - Water/Sewer 9.22

5/23/2021 ACH Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 660873 103.90

7000 - Telephone - Doorking reimburse - Log Cabin/Beech Haven Gates 103.90

Cash Disbursement - 5/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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5/24/2021 Check 3327 Owner Refund Acct # 1010 500.00

4000 - Assessments - Owner Refund for Acct: 101027684 500.00

5/25/2021 Transfer Out Transfer to PPB - Reserve Account 12,451.25

1302 - MMA - PPB - Transfer from PPB - Operating Account 12,451.25

5/25/2021 Misc Check Infinite Energy, Inc. 61.24

7025 - Gas 61.24

5/25/2021 Check 3328 Owner Refund Acct # 1010 250.00

4000 - Assessments - Owner Refund for Acct: 101027631 250.00

5/25/2021 Check 3329 Owner Refund Acct # 1010 250.00

4000 - Assessments - Owner Refund for Acct: 101027641 250.00

5/25/2021 Check 3330 Owner Refund Acct # 1010 250.00

4000 - Assessments - Owner Refund for Acct: 101027699 250.00

5/25/2021 Check 3331 Owner Refund Acct # 1010 200.00

4000 - Assessments - Owner Refund for Acct: 101027722 200.00

5/26/2021 Check 3332 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 5172021 131.05

4315 - Water Reimbursement 131.05

5/26/2021 Check 3333 Sunshine Window Cleaning, Inc. Inv # 305019 735.00

6015 - Pool - Repairs and Maintenance - pressure washing pool furniture 735.00

5/28/2021 ACH Cobb County Water System Inv # 051921 1,158.99

7035 - Water - Irrigation 1,158.99

5/28/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0122907 973.00

5521 - Irrigation Repairs 973.00

5/28/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0120590 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract - April 7,862.90

5/28/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0122961 2,475.00

5521 - Irrigation Repairs 2,475.00

5/28/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0123107 5,836.89

5520 - Seasonal Flowers 5,836.89

5/28/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0123218 5,580.00

5513 - Grounds - Improvements 5,580.00

5/28/2021 Check 3334 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 052521 10.89

4315 - Water Reimbursement 10.89

Cash Disbursement - 5/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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5/28/2021 Check 3335 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 052521 78.27

4315 - Water Reimbursement 78.27

5/28/2021 Check 3336 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 052521 29.47

4315 - Water Reimbursement 29.47

5/28/2021 Check 3337 Conservice Utility Management & Billing Inv # 052521 8.81

4315 - Water Reimbursement 8.81

5/28/2021 Check 3338 Debbie Naylor Inv # 052721 164.22

5436 - Welcome Committee 164.22

5/28/2021 Check 3339 Djonis General Contractors Corporation Inv # 1617 22,276.27

8535 - CAP - Retaining Wall 22,276.27

121,006.96Total

Cash Disbursement - 5/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Bank Account Bank Bal. Uncleared Items Adj. Balance Book Balance Status
PPB - Operating Account 63,431.01 -55,623.87 7,807.14 7,807.14 Balanced

PPB - Reserve Account 19,949.54 0.00 19,949.54 19,949.54 Balanced

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

12/8/2020 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3191 -750.00

4/1/2021 Heartland Metering Services, Inc. 3257 -1,577.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3276 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3292 -199.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3295 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3296 -21.95

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3297 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3290 -200.00

4/30/2021 Owner Refund 3306 -451.89

5/14/2021 All State ECA LLC 3320 -180.00

5/20/2021 Mark Mangru Enterprises, LLC 3321 -250.00

5/20/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3322 -113.90

5/21/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3326 -9.22

5/21/2021 All State ECA LLC 3323 -1,461.62

5/21/2021 All State ECA LLC 3324 -271.59

5/21/2021 All State ECA LLC 3325 -206.94

5/24/2021 Owner Refund 3327 -500.00

5/25/2021 Owner Refund 3328 -250.00

5/25/2021 Owner Refund 3329 -250.00

5/25/2021 Owner Refund 3330 -250.00

5/25/2021 Owner Refund 3331 -200.00

5/26/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3332 -131.05

5/26/2021 Sunshine Window Cleaning, Inc. 3333 -735.00

5/27/2021 Acct: 101027604 CC ACH 30.00

5/28/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -7,862.90

5/28/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -973.00

5/28/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -2,475.00

5/28/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -5,836.89

Unreconciled Items

Reconciliation Summary

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 5/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
5/28/2021 Cobb County Water System ACH -1,158.99

5/28/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -5,580.00

5/28/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3334 -10.89

5/28/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3335 -78.27

5/28/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3336 -29.47

5/28/2021 Conservice Utility Management & Billing 3337 -8.81

5/28/2021 Debbie Naylor 3338 -164.22

5/28/2021 Djonis General Contractors Corporation 3339 -22,276.27

5/28/2021 Moved From - Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc. ACH 60.00

Total PPB - Operating Account -55,623.87

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

5/3/2021 Conservice ACH 14,376.53

5/5/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 250.00

5/6/2021 Homeowner Payment ACH 97.49

5/6/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 250.00

5/6/2021 Misc Deposit ACH 1,016.93

5/11/2021 Transfer from Condos ACH 4,302.50

5/11/2021 Transfer from Townhomes ACH 18,600.00

5/11/2021 Transfer from The Manor ACH 22,785.00

5/12/2021 Acct: 101030869 eCheck ACH 30.00

5/17/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 250.00

5/20/2021 Moved From - Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc. ACH 30.00

5/21/2021 Acct: 101027722 eCheck ACH 200.00

5/24/2021 Acct: 101027610 eCheck ACH 200.00

5/24/2021 Homeowner Payment ACH 70.75

5/26/2021 Homeowner Payment ACH 116.54

5/26/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 500.00

5/27/2021 Acct: 101027556 eCheck ACH 30.00

5/27/2021 Acct: 101031958 eCheck ACH 30.00

4/21/2021 Dee's Cleaning Service 3269 -750.00

4/27/2021 All State ECA LLC 3270 -235.43

4/27/2021 All State ECA LLC 3271 -180.00

4/27/2021 All State ECA LLC 3272 -218.57

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3273 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3274 -500.00

Reconciled Items

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 5/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3275 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3277 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3278 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3279 -1,000.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3280 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3281 -500.00

4/27/2021 Owner Refund 3282 -500.00

4/28/2021 Debbie Naylor 3283 -130.22

4/28/2021 Expest Exterminating Inc. 3284 -17.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3285 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3286 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3287 -340.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3288 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3289 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3291 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3293 -200.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3294 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3298 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3299 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3300 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3301 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3302 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3303 -500.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3304 -250.00

4/28/2021 Owner Refund 3305 -20.00

5/1/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -1,957.33

5/3/2021 Ken D'Anastasio 3307 -180.77

5/4/2021 Dee's Cleaning Service 3308 -600.00

5/4/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -350.00

5/5/2021 Georgia Secretary of State ACH -30.00

5/5/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -520.00

5/5/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -7,862.90

5/5/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -7,862.90

5/5/2021 Innovative Fitness 3309 -390.00

5/5/2021 Innovative Fitness 3310 -153.11

5/5/2021 Wolf Security & Safe 3311 -4,846.00

5/6/2021 Georgia Power Company (PO) 3312 -1,664.45

5/6/2021 Global Gate Controls, Inc. 3313 -207.50

5/6/2021 Ken D'Anastasio 3314 -106.08

5/10/2021 Georgia Power Company (Annex) ACH -564.81

5/12/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company 3315 -7,862.90

5/12/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company 3316 -7,862.90

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 5/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
5/13/2021 Advantage Pool Management Services, Inc. 3317 -1,068.18

5/13/2021 Cobb County Water System ACH -10,752.08

5/13/2021 Conservice LLC (4718) 3318 -1,227.88

5/13/2021 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3319 -650.00

5/19/2021 Charter Communications ACH -254.84

5/21/2021 Windstream Communications (1013) ACH -151.91

5/23/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -103.90

5/25/2021 Transfer to PPB - Reserve Account ACH -12,451.25

5/25/2021 Infinite Energy, Inc. ACH -61.24

TotalPPB - Operating Account -17,948.41

PPB - Reserve Account

5/25/2021 Transfer from PPB - Operating Account ACH 12,451.25

5/28/2021 May Interest ACH 0.81

4/29/2021 Djonis General Contractors Corporation 2001 -63,829.73

TotalPPB - Reserve Account -51,377.67

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 5/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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4632 Ivygate Circle Charlotte Travis 4632 Ivygate Circle, Atlanta GA 
30339

4/23/2021 Jason Baggett5/6/2021

4802 Ivy Ridge 
Drive SE

Danielle Rice 4802 Ivy Ridge Drive SE, Atlanta 
GA 30339

4/30/2021 Vickie Hasty5/13/2021

4855 Ivy Ridge Dr Wesley Brown 4855 Ivy Ridge Dr, Vinings GA 
30339

5/10/2021 Carlos Amiama 
& Patricia 
Almanzar

5/21/2021

4905 Ivy Ridge Dr Anne Borders-
Patterson

4905 Ivy Ridge Dr, Vinings GA 
30339

5/14/2021 Shelby Alexis 
Davis

5/21/2021

4714 Ivy Ridge 
Drive

Katherine Lacey 4714 Ivy Ridge Drive, Atlanta GA 
30339

5/14/2021 Jason & Lauren 
O'Toole

5/25/2021

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
Ownership Transfers for 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

Property
Current 
Owner Address Contact Settlement

Previous 
OwnerProcessed
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